CH \$40.00 43891

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILLBROS ENGINEERS (U.S.), LLC		11/23/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRC PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	2087 E. 71st St.	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74136	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4389164	WILLBROS INTEGRA LINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38864-65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=38864-65_Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0434

900432375

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:30 AM 12:02/2015
FILED 10:30 AM 12:02/2015
SR 20151172439 - File Number 773038

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	ited Liability Company:
WILLBROS	ENGINEERS (U.S.), LLC
The Certifica	te of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amen
The name Pipeline	of the limited liability company is TRC Services, LLC (the "Company").
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of
the <u>13/c</u>	day of <u>Nuvernher</u> , A.D. 2015.
	By:(M H D 000
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Martin H. Dodd
	Print or Type

RECORDED: 12/15/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0435